CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

P. O. BOX 270 HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06101

TELEPHONE 203-666-6911

August 27, 1980

Docket No. 50-213 A01093

Mr. Boyce H. Grier, Director U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region 1 Office of Inspection and Enforcement 631 Park Avenue King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Reference: B. H. Grier letter to W. G. Counsil,

dated June 18, 1980, IE Bulletin No. 80-15

Gentlemen:

Haddam Neck Plant I&E Bulletin No. 80-15

In regard to the above referenced bulletin, the following actions have been taken by Connecticut Yankee Atomic Power Company.

The Emergency Notification System (ENS) at Connecticut Yankee was connected to a reliable source of power in December of 1979, per a verbal request from the NRC. The source used is an uninterruptable power supply (UPS) that was recently installed for the plant computer. This system has battery back up and includes an inverter and battery charger. Since the ENS was connected to our UPS prior to receipt of the above referenced bulletin, the determination requested in Item 1 of the bulletin was made at the time the bulletin was received. For reasons just previously mentioned, there were no additional modifications required per Item 2 of the bulletin, nor any notification per Item 4 of the bulletin.

In July of this year we conducted a test of the ENS to satisfy the requirements of Item 3 of the above referenced bulletin. All power to the normal on-site phone systems, and both normal supplies to the UPS were turned off. All Connecticut Yankee ENS phones were then tested. All ENS phones operated properly while on UPS battery supply. All normal power was then restored.

800300 294

The existing Connecticut Yankee Emergency Notification Procedure has been revised to incorporate a directive that will require notification of the NRC Operational Center when any ENS phone is found to be inoperable for any reason, as directed by Item 5 of the above referenced bulletin.

Very truly yours,

CONNECTICUT YANKEE ATOMIC POWER COMPANY

W. G. Counsil, Senior Vice-President